



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 58/2024**

**MANJU GAIND**

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr.Abhay Gaind, Advocate.**

versus

**KAMLA RANI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Ajay Tejpal, Advocate for R-1 to 5.**

**Mr.Ray Vikramnath with Mr.Akshat Chaudhary, Mr.Harshvardhan Jha and Ms.Riyal Suryavanshi, Advocates for R-6.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**23.08.2024**

**C.M.No.48502/2024**

1. Present application has been filed on behalf of respondent nos.2 to 5 for condonation of delay of 106 days in filing the reply affidavit to the present appeal.
2. Keeping in view the averments in the application, the delay of 106 days in filing the reply affidavit is condoned and the same is taken on record.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**AUGUST 23, 2024/KA**