



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 58/2024 & CM APPL. 25726/2024**

**MANJU GAIND**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Gaind, Mr. Kunal Tandon  
and Mr. Abhay Gaind, Advocates

versus

**KAMLA RANI & ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Mr. Rajesh Bhaduri  
and Mr. Ajay Tejpal, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**23.09.2024**

%

At the request of learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 5, adjourned  
to 13<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 23, 2024**

*Aj*