



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 58/2024 & CM APPL. 25726/2024**

MANJU GAIND

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ajay Gaind, Adv.**

versus

KAMLA RANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Manish Vashith, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. P. K. Rawal, Mr. Ajay
Tejpal, Mr. Vedansh Vashith
and Mr. Akhil Singh, Adv. for
R-1 to 5.**

**Mr. Ray Vikram Nath, Mr
Akshat Chaudhary and Mr
Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **21.04.2025**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant on account of medical emergency.
2. The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 1 to 5 submits that the cost of Rs. 10,000/-, as directed *vide* Order dated 13.01.2025, has been deposited.
3. Re-list on 26th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 21, 2025

p/my/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any