



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 58/2024 and CM APPL. 25726/2024**

MANJU GAIND

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ajay Gaind and Mr. Abhay
Gaind, Advs.**

versus

KAMLA RANI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ray Vikram Nath, Mr.
Harshvardhan Jha and Ms.
Riyal Suryavanshi, Advs. for R-
6.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 11.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/sp