



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 58/2024 & CM APPL. 25726/2024**
MANJU GAINDAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Gaind and Mr. Abhay Gaind,
Adv.

versus

KAMLA RANI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. P.K. Rawal, Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Mr. Akhil Singh, Mr. Vedansh
Vashisht, Adv. for R-1 to 5.
Mr. Raj Vikram Nath and Mr.
Harshvardhan Jha, Adv. for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

1. On request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 13.05.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 11, 2026/r/nc